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Spring Term 2019 
 

 



Spring Term 2019  
 

Monday 7th January First day of term  

Tuesday 8th January Epiphany – Children to come dressed as a person from Israel/Middle 

East 2000 years ago 

Friday 11th January 18:00 – 19:00 Year 2 “Where’s Stanley?” Quiz night – Families invited 

Wednesday 16th January  Early Years visit Milestones Museum – Homes and Discovery 

12:00 Year 2 Parents in for Lunch 

Tuesday 29th January 09:00 – 12:00 Early Years Autumn Born – height, weight, vision and 

hearing screening  

Thursday 31st January 09:00 – 12:00 Early Years Autumn Born – height, weight, vision and 

hearing screening 

Friday 1st February 14:15 Year 1 Art Gallery – Parents invited 

Tuesday 5th February 13:15 Year 2 Trip to the Anvil – Barnaby Bear 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th 

February 

Go Green Week / Day for Change / Mad Hair day - Meat free 

Monday, Travel light Tuesday, Waste not Wednesday, Switch off 

Thursday, Mad Hair Friday (School uniform with mad hair) 

Wednesday 13th February Castle Hill Friends Valentine Disco      

15:00 – 16:00 Early Years  

16:15 – 17:30 Years 1 & 2 

Friday 15th February 14:55 School closes for the half term holiday  closure INSET (4) 

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd 

February 

Half term holiday 

Monday 25th February First day back 

Wednesday 27th February Whole School Internet Safety Day – Year 2 Parents invited (9:00am) 

Friday 1st March  M & M Productions – Alice in Wonderland – Children only pm 

Monday 4th – Friday 8th March Book Week 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day Celebration – Children to dress up as their favourite 

book character – children only 

14:55 - Castle Hill Friends Book Sale 

Friday 8th March Pyjama day – children to come to school wearing their PJ’s 

Mid-year reports go out to parents 

Tuesday 12th March 15:00 – 17:30 Parents Evening 

Wednesday 13th March 15:00 – 17:30 Parents Evening 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day: Comic Relief £1 donation wear red 

Friday 29th March Castle Hill Friends  Mother’s Day gift sent home 

Monday 1st April Year 1 – Church of the Good Shepherd - Easter 

Thursday 4th April 11:00 - 12:00 Choir visit Roman House  

Friday 5th April 09:00 Easter Thanksgiving - children only 

14:55 School closes for the Easter holiday 

Monday 8th April – Monday 

22nd April 

Easter Holiday 



STAFFING 2018–2019 

Headteacher Mrs Story-Scrivens 

Acting Headteacher / SENCo* Mrs Fitzpatrick 

Leading Practitioner Miss Pepper 

Community Ambassador Miss Smith  

 

Year 2 

Teaching staff Mrs Taylor (Head of Year) 

 Mrs Beeney 

Learning Support Assistants Mrs Crane 

 Mrs Scrivens  

Year 1 

Teaching staff Miss Pepper (Head of Year) 

 Miss Williams  

Learning Support Assistants Miss Donnelly  

 Mrs Mills 

 Mrs Sullivan  

Early Years 

Teaching staff Mrs Fitzpatrick (Head of Year) 

 Miss Robbins 

 Miss Smith (Community Ambassador) 

Learning Support Assistants Mrs Copeland  

 Mrs Livingstone 

 Mrs McIntyre 

 Mrs McKenzie  

 

Parent Support Advisor Mrs Robertson 

  

Administration Officer Mrs Brindley 

Senior Administration Assistant Mrs Whicker 

Caretaker Mr Newell 

Cleaner Mrs Barber 

 

Lunch Time Supervisory Assistants Miss Champion 

 Mr Hunter  

 Mrs Ritchie 

 Miss Simpkins 

 Miss Such 

 Miss Topicova 

   

HC3S Kitchen Team Miss Volberte (Head of Kitchen) 

 Mrs Barber  

 Miss Bland 

 Mrs Bunce 

 Mrs Goldstein 

 Mrs Long 
 

* SENCo = Special Educational Needs Co-ordinator.   

This document can also be found on our website castlehillinfantschool.org 


